
THE “COMPLETE 
RETIREMENT SOLUTION”

1. Does the client currently offer any 
 non-qualified retirement options?

A.  Yes, a voluntary deferred 
compensation plan

B.  Yes, other type of non-qualified plan 

C.  No 

2. Does the client have at least 10 employees 
 who are either: 5% owners (each) in the 
 business; OR, who received more than 
 $120,000 in compensation? 

A.  At least 10 employees fit these criteria

B.  Fewer than 10 employees meet these 
criteria  

C.  No 

3. Does the client have an existing qualified plan 
 with Newport Group? 

A.  Yes

B.  No, but they are interested in establishing 
one/transferring their qualified plan to 
Newport Group  

C.  No interest

WHY AN NQDC PLAN? 

1. Has the client encountered limitations on 
 highly-compensated employees due to 
 discrimination testing?

A.  Yes

B.  No, but they are concerned about 
these issues

C.  No concern about these issues 

2. Is the client concerned about whether 
 employees are saving enough for their 
 retirement? 

A.  Yes, the client is concerned and actively 
seeking alternatives

B.  Yes, the client is concerned but not 
actively seeking alternatives  

C.  No concern 

3. Does the client have a need for a tax deferred 
 savings option for employees who receive a 
 large percentage of income in incentive pay?

A.  Yes, and they are seeking options to meet 
this need

B.  Yes, but they have not yet begun exploring 
how to meet this need  

C.  No

RECRUITING/RETENTION

1. Is the company concerned about how their compensation and retirement 
 benefits rank among competitors?

A.  Yes, and they are seeking alternatives

B.  Yes, but they are not seeking alternatives 

C.  No concern

2. Is the client in need of enhanced employee benefit options to incent 
 senior employees to stay with the firm long-term? 

A.  Yes, their current benefits are not sufficient and they are looking for 
new options

B.  Yes, there is a need, but they are not yet exploring options  

C.  No need 

WHY NEWPORT GROUP? 

1. Has the client considered a non-qualified plan 
 in the past but didn't pursue because of 
 administration costs?

A.  Yes

B.  No, but they are considering now, and 
cost is a key factor

C.  No 

2. Does the client have an NQDC plan already 
 but isn’t pleased with investment options, 
 account management tools, plan 
 administration or service levels? 

A.  Yes, and they are actively seeking to 
make a change

B.  Yes, but they have not yet considered 
changing plan administrators

C.  No, they do not have an NQDC plan 
or have one and are pleased with their 
current options

3. Is the client looking to bundle a new or 
 existing NQDC plan with an existing 
 qualified plan?

A.  Yes

B.  Possibly, but they are not yet exploring 
options  

C.  No

65-110 Points—Great Opportunity!!
Your client is likely ready to make a move TODAY, 
and Newport Group’s bundled NQDC offering 
seems like the perfect solution! For further 
information on plan structures, pricing and/or 
guidance on how to make a bundled NQDC 
offering work for your particular client, contact 
your regional representative, listed on the back 
side of this page, or submit a request for a 
proposal from our team here: Request a Proposal.

Total the answers for your opportunity based on the key above.

10-25 Points—Not Quite Ready
This client may not be ready for a bundled 
NQDC plan at this point. But as their business 
grows, and they face more competition in 
recruiting and retaining senior talent, there may 
be opportunities to sell them further down the 
line. Keep them warm!

26-64 Points—Great Potential!
It sounds like your client is actively considering their 
needs and options when it comes to an NQDC 
offering. Now is the perfect time to start a dialogue 
with the client’s team to further investigate their 
unique needs, and how Newport Group’s bundled 
NQDC offering might be a fit. If you would like 
further information or support from our team, 
please don’t hesitate to contact your regional 
representative, listed on the back side of this page.

QUALIFYING THE OPPORTUNITY

KEY:   A – 10 points   B – 5 points   C – 1 point
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MANAGEMENT TEAM
Micah DiSalvo, SVP, Institutional Sales 
micah.disalvo@newportgroup.com
608-215-5882

Brad Kirschman, SVP, Sales Operations 
brad.kirschman@newportgroup.com
925-328-4419

Lisa Lacayo, VP, Business Development
lisa.lacayo@newportgroup.com
925-328-4458

NATIONAL DISTRIBUTION
Andrew Oliphant, VP, National Distribution 
andrew.oliphant@newportgroup.com
704-944-7447

David Lipscomb, National Distribution Director 
david.lipscomb@newportgroup.com 
704-944-7436

Jim McGee, National Distribution Specialist 
jim.mcgee@newportgroup.com 
251-665-1907

NATIONAL PRACTICE LEADERS 
Ken Weida, SVP, RIA Practice Leader 
ken.weida@newportgroup.com 
925-328-4547
Internal: Jessica McKiernan
jessica.mckiernan@newportgroup.com 
925-328-4414

Jeff Hockenbrock, VP, Institutional 
Practice Leader
jeff.hockenbrock@newportgroup.com 
925-328-4496
Internal: Edith James
edith.james@newportgroup.com 
925-328-4490

STRATEGIC ACCOUNTS
Tomas Jansson, VP, Business Development 
tomas.jansson@newportgroup.com
925-328-4492
Internal: Edith James
edith.james@newportgroup.com 
925-328-4490

Lisa Lacayo, VP, Business Development
lisa.lacayo@newportgroup.com 
925-328-4458
Internal: Edith James
edith.james@newportgroup.com 
925-328-4490

REGIONAL SALES TEAM
Tomas Jansson, VP, Business Development 
tomas.jansson@newportgroup.com 
925-328-4492
Internal: Edith James
edith.james@newportgroup.com
925-328-4490

Mike Brown, Regional Director
mike.brown@newportgroup.com
617-594-0908
Internal: Gray Acker 
gray.acker@newportgroup.com 
251-665-1897

Todd Davis, Regional Director
todd.davis@newportgroup.com 
860-334-3472
Compliance Internal: Theron Finstad
theron.finstad@newportgroup.com 
410-972-6290
Internal: Ben Macon 
ben.macon@newportgroup.com 
251-665-1927

Dale Essenmacher, Regional Director
dale.essenmacher@newportgroup.com 
248-587-0904
Internal: Niclas Nilsson
niclas.nilsson@newportgroup.com 
704-944-7464

Jefferson Hornsby, Regional Director
jefferson.hornsby@newportgroup.com 
770-286-9027
Internal: Ben Macon
ben.macon@newportgroup.com 
251-665-1927

Patrick Labriola, Regional Director
pat.labriola@newportgroup.com 
815-685-6873
Internal: Niclas Nilsson
niclas.nilsson@newportgroup.com 
704-944-7464

Margaret Pierce, Regional Director
margaret.pierce@newportgroup.com 
781-254-7030
Internal: Gray Acker
gray.acker@newportgroup.com 
251-665-1897

Ross Plumberg, Regional Director
ross.plumberg@newportgroup.com 
913-233-6447
Internal: Kit Hutcheson 
kit.hutcheson@newportgroup.com 
704-971-8037

Barbara Redstone, Regional Director
barbara.redstone@newportgroup.com 
214-862-2479
Internal: Kit Hutcheson 
kit.hutcheson@newportgroup.com 
704-971-8037

Bo Woodall, Regional Director
bo.woodall@newportgroup.com 
925-658-9512
Internal: Gray Acker
gray.acker@newportgroup.com 
251-665-1897


